(
45th Legislature u: 0070/01
2
3
4
INTRODUCED BY _ _A B~
A Bill FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS
5 TO THe LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE RIGHTS TQ
6 All RoCoM• 1947 MATERIALS COPYRIGHTED BY THE ALLEN SMITH
7 COMPANY AND FOR RECODIFICATION EXPENSES FOR THE BIENNIUM
a fNOING JUNE 30, 1977; PROVIDI~v AN IMM201ATE EFFECTIVE
9 DATE.•
10
11 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12 Section 1. Copyright appropriation. There is
13 appropriated from the general fund to the legislative
14 council $25,000 to purchase from th2 Allen Smith Company of
15 Indianapolis, Indiana, all rights of every kind to the
16 ~nnotations and all othgr materials prepared by that company
11 for the Revisad Codes of Montana, 1947. The appro)riation is
1~ in accordance with an a~reement between the legisl3tiv2
11 council ~nd the Allen Smith Company signed and dated June 4,
zu 197b, Oy th~ chairman and ex8cutiv~ director of the council
21 and signed, dated, and se~led May 17, 1976, by the president
2" of th0 Allen Smith Company.
23
24 There
Section 2. Supple~ental recodification appropriation.
is. appropriated from the general fund to the
25 legislative council for the biennium ending June 30, 1977,
I N T R 0 D U C E D B I L L
•
2
3
'
LC 0070/01
for the recodification program, 5245,133.
S~ction J. Cff£ctiv~ date. This act is tffectjve on
its pJssage and approval.
-End-
-2-
#~df"
SECOND HEADING
MISSING
"
45th Leqislature Htl 0064/02
2
3
4
5
HOUSE BILL NO. 64
INTRODUCED BY MARKS, MOORE
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MJNEYS
Try THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL FOR THE PURCHASE OF TH~ ~IGHTS TO
b ALL R.C.M. 1947 MATERIALS COPYRIGHTED BY THE ALLEN SMITH
1 C~MPANY AND FOR RECODIFICATION EXPENSES FOR THE BIENNIUM
~ ENDING JUNE 30o 1977; PROVIDING AN IM~EOIATE EFFECTIVE
9 DATE.•
10
11 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12 Section 1. Copyright appropriation. There is
13 appropriated fro• the general fund to the legislative
14 council szs.ooo to purchase from the Allen Smith Co•pany of
15 Indianapolis, Indiana, all riqhts of every kind to the
16 annotations and all other materials prepared by th~t company
17 for the Revised Codes of Montana, 1947. The appropriation is
18 in accordance with an a')ree<~~ent between the legis I ~ti ve
19 council and the Allen S•ith Company signed and dated June 4,
20 1976, by the chairman and executive director nf the co~ncil
l1 dnd siqnedo dated, anJ sealed May 17, 1976, hy the ~resident
27 of the Allen Smith Company.
23
74 There
S<.:ction 2. '>upplementa1 recodification appro•Jriation.
is ap~ropriated from the gener~l fund to the
?5 1~gislative council for the biennium ending Jun~ 3a, I >77.
T H I R D R E A D I N G
2
3
He 0064/02
for the recodification program, ·~~~~~3 ~~·
Section 3. Effective date. This act is effective on
its passage and approval.
-End-
-l- ><B 64
'
45th Legislature HB 0064/0.2
2
)
4
5
6
HOUSE BILL NO. 64
INTRODUCED BY MARKS, MOORE
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS
TO THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE RIGHTS TO
All R.C.M. 1947 MATERIALS COPYRIGHTED BY THE ALLEN SMITH
1 COMPANY AND FOR RECODIFICATION EXPENSES FOR THE BIENNIUM
6 ENDING JUNE 30, 1977; PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
9 DATE.•
10
11
1.2
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Copyright appropriation. There is
11 appropriated fro• the general fund to the legislative
14 council 5.25.000 to purchase fro• the Allen Smith Co•pany of
15 Indianapolis, Indiana, all rights of every kind to the
16 annotations and all other materials prepared by that company
17 for the Revised Codes of Montana, 1947. The appropriation is
16 in accordance with an agree•ent between the legislative
19 council and the Allen Smith Company signed and dated June 4•
20 1976, by the chairman and executive director of the council
21 and signed• dated, ana sealed Hay 11, 1976, by the president
22 of the Allen Smith Company.
l3
24 There
Section 2. Supplemental recodification appropriation.
is appropriated fro., the general fund to the
25 legislative council for the biennium ending June 30, 1917t
R E F E R E N C E B 1 L L
2
3
HB 0064/02
for the recodification program, *r~5Tt~3 ~l~~l·
Section 3. Effective date. This act is effective on
its passage and approval.
-End-
-2- HB 64